The fund is open to researchers and innovators who are Kenyan nationals in local public and 
private institutions. The 1st Call for Research and Innovation funding proposals was advertised by NCST 
on 20th January 2009 in daily newspapers and on NCST website. Three hundred and eighty two (382) 
applications were received. The review of those applications was done by external reviewers from 
Universities and research institutions and Ninety Two (92) successful proposals from seven thematic 
areas were funded under the financial year 2008/09 During the year 2009/10, the 2nd Call for research 
and innovation proposals advertised in 21st October, 2009 attracted Three Hundred and Twelve (312) 
proposals from 56 both public and private institutions (Table 4.2), in which a total of 31 projects were 
funded (NCST, 2009).  

Table 4.2: The No. of proposals submitted in different thematic areas in response to the 1st and 2nd Calls 
for ST&I Grant in Kenya

[...]

innovation activities are in place under the ST&I Grant. A specific grant targeted to harness the 
participation of Kenyan women scientists in research agenda in the country was put in place. To facilitate 
this, the first call for women scientists was advertised on 26th August 2009 attracting one hundred forty 
eight (148) applications from Kenyan women Scientists. A total of Fourteen (14) successful projects were 
funded. The 2nd call for women scientists for 2010/2011 attracted a total of one hundred and twenty 
seven (127) research proposals where 32 projects are being funded (Table 4.5). 

Table 4.5: The projects by Kenyan women scientists funded under ST&I Grant in two years 

Funded Thematic areas   1st Call (2009/2010)  2nd Call (2010/2011)  

Environmental and Natural Resources   3 6